shown in the annual statement provided at page 70.

ORDER

(i) The complaint No. 10 of 2014 is partly allowed.

(H)

(Hi)

(iv)

Copy of the judgment and order be provided to the parties free of costs."

3.

The Opponent is directed and ordered to pay Rs.5,26,360/- (Rupees Five Lakhs 
Twenty Six Thousand Three hundred Sixty only) with interest at the rate of 9% 
from the date of filing of the complaint till its realization to the complainant as 
compensation.

The opponent is directed and ordered to pay only interest at the date of amount 
remitted in his account (23.3.2018) on the rate of 9% from the date of filing of 
complaint (23.1.2014) till the amount of Rs. 4,76,860/- paid by opponent as 
settlement amount/part payment.

Opponent is directed and ordered to pay Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand Only) as mental harassment and Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand Only) as litigation costs of this complaint to the complainant and shall 
bear its own costs, if any.

9% from the date of institution (23.1.2014) till the date of amount remitted in his account 
(23.3.2018).

Being aggrieved by the above impugned Order dated 18.10.2021 passed by